Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice12/80
QH series protective relays
■ Description
FUJI overcurrent relays and voltage
relays have inverse-time characteristics
(induction and static types). The QH
series is compact budget priced version

(for branching circuit)
GR3A: Ground-fault relay
■ Type number nomenclature
QH–OC 1
• Protective relays Zero-phase current transformers
ZCT–561A
Basic type Type of transformer
(Hole-through diameter/Rated current)
561A: Hole-through type Ø56/100A
562A: Hole-through type Ø56/200A
653: Hole-through type Ø65/300A
654: Hole-through type Ø65/400A
906: Hole-through type Ø90/600A
451D: Split-toroidal type Ø45/100A
654D: Split-toroidal type Ø65/400A
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number
2. Rated control voltage and frequency
3. Rated current and frequency
(Overcurrent relay)
4. Setting range (Volts or Amperes)
● Ground-fault relays
Type
Trip system
Operating current setting
Operating time
Indication
Contact
Consumed VA
Test button
Mass
QH-GR3A
Shunt trip, current trip
0.1-0.2-0.4-0.6-0.8A
0.1 to 0.3s at 130% current setting value
0.1 to 0.2s at 400% current setting value
Magnetic inversion (manual reset)
Green LED
Making capacity:
  10A at 250V AC (cosø= 0.4), 10A at 125V DC (L/R= 7ms)
Breaking capacity:
  7.5A at 110V AC (max. 825VA at 250V AC) (cosø= 0.4)
  1.2A at 100V DC (max. 120W at 125V DC)  (L/R= 7ms)
2A at 110V AC  (max. 220VA at 250V AC)
2A at 24V DC  (0.1A at 125V DC)
5VA (at operating)
Providied
1.7kg
Operation
Power
For trips: 2PDT
For alarm: 1NO
• Zero-phase potential input device
ZPD–1
Zero-phase potential input device
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 12/83
12
ZCT-906
● Zero-phase current transformers
ZCT-561A, 562A
ZCT-653, 654
ZCT-451D, 654D
ZPD-1
Protective Relays
QH series
100
11
8 44
φ 5
5